Quantity and Pressure.  

a. Subject to the limitations set forth herein, City agrees to transport for the Corporation water 
needed and requested by the Corporation for the Corporation’s Service Area, up to, but not 
in excess of (i) a peak daily flow rate of forty-three thousand (43,000) gallons per day or 
(ii) such lesser amount as City may be able to supply in the event of an Emergency and 
shall make the water available at the Delivery Point(s) at a minimum pressure of twenty 
(20) psi under non-Emergency operation conditions.  The initial Delivery Point is shown

[...]

shall have the right to temporarily limit Water Services to the Corporation under this 
Agreement, pending cure of such default by the Corporation. In the event such default 
remains uncured for a period of (i) ninety (90) days in the event of a monetary default or 
(ii) three hundred sixty-five (365) days in the event of a non-monetary default, then City 
shall have the right to permanently restrict service to the Corporation under this Agreement.  

b. In the event City shall default in the performance of any material obligation to be performed

[...]

days written notice of such default and the opportunity to cure same, shall have the right to 
pursue any remedy available at law or in equity, pending cure of such default by City. In 
the event such default remains uncured for a period of (i) on hundred eighty (180) days or 

(ii) three hundred sixty-five (365) days in the event of any other type of material default, 
then the Corporation shall have the right to notify City that the Corporation intends to take 
a more limited amount of Water Services from City and the Corporation may then obtain 
other water or Water Services from another provider or may take appropriate action to